UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY



Doc#: 1229346043 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/19/2012 10:29 AM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR(S), Patrick Plackburn and Judith Blackburn, husband and wife of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and Warrant(s) to R.K. Ahuja, all interest in the following described Rea. For the situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED "EXHIBIT A"

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record; public and utility easements; acts done by or suffered through Buyer; all special governmental taxes or assessments confirmed and unconfirmed; condominium declaration and bylaws, if any; and general real estate taxes not yet due and payable at the time of Closing.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 17-20-234-007-1189

Address of Real Estate: 833 West 15th Place, Unit 901, Chicago, IL 60608

Dated this 21st day of September, 2012

FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE 052003385

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER		10/15/2012
	CHICAGO:	\$5,437.50
	CTA:	\$2,175.00
	TOTAL:	\$7,612.50
17-20-234-007-	1189 2012100160290	07 W2ZX5U

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER		10/15/2012
	соок	\$362.50
	ILLINOIS:	\$725.00
	TOTAL:	\$1,087.50

17-20-234-007-1189 | 20121001602907 | ZXF352

1229346043 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Patrick Blackburn

with Blackburn

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK ss.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Patrick Blackburn and Judith Blackburn, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 2 /et

day o

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARY E. WHITEFORD
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-13-2012

(Notary Public)

Prepared By: Thomas J. Scannell

9901 South Western Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60643

Mail To:

Deven Kane Law Office of Deven Kane 820B Crescent Street, Unit 5 Wheaton, IL 60187

Name & Address of Taxpayer: Rajneesh Ahuja 833 West 15th Place, Unit 901 Chicago, IL 60608

1229346043 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL 1: UNIT 901-W IN THE 15TH PLACE CONDOMINIUMS AS DELINEATE DON THE PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOT 17 IN BLOCK 2 OF UNIVERSITY VILLAGE, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHEAST ¼ OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED DECEMBER 18, 2002 AS DOCUMENT NO. 0021409249, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. TOGETHER WITH ALL EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE FOREGOING PROPERTY PURSUANT TO THAT CERTAIN DECLARATION OF DRIVEWAY EASEMENT DATED MAY 16, 2003, AND RECORDED MAY 19, 2003 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0313927108.

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "G" TO THE DECLARATION FO CONDOMINIUM RECONDED MAY 30, 2003 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0315003032, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACE B-4-W, B-5-W AND B-6-W AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED ON THE AFORESAID PLAT OF SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE AFORESAID DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0315003032, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME.